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Tariff Notice No. 1976/99·-Applications for Approval-continued 
----~~----------------------~--.--

Appn. 
No. 

36014 

35841 

36003 

35887 

35931 

36021 

35863 

35947 

35868 

36091 

35929 
35869 

36080 
35921 
36097 

36045 

36025 

36095 

36015 
36031 

34756 

36044 

35884 

35883 

36040 

36017 

36088 

35885 

36033 

35968 

36001 

Tariff 
Item 

73.14.011 

73.18.201 

73.20.002 

74.03.001 

74.03.002 

83.02.061 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.11.081 

84.11.081 

84.15.219 
84.17.128 

84.18.139 
84.19.059 
84.22.007 

84.29.000 

84.50.009 

84.59.148 

84.63.049 
85.01.029 

85.02.009 

85.17.002 

85.19.059 

85.19.078 

85.19.088 

85.19.129 

85.23.039 

85.28.000 

90.10.049 

90.29.000 

97.06.059 

Goods 

Galvanised wire for the manufacture of tension springs, used in 
beds and office chairs 

Seamless boiler tube to BS 3059/1968, to be used as a waste gas 
cooling system 

Screwed elbows of iron, wrought-black, t in., used as fittings to and 
as part of firehose reels 

High conductivity copper bar in coils! in. and t in., used in manu
facture of electrical switchgear 

Brass strip 11.11 mm en-in.) x 1.22mm (18 gauge), for use in the 
manufacture of electrical equipment 

Dzus latches and latch sets, used on electrical cubicle doors, con
tainers and general industrial and domestic applications 

De Vilbiss QBR fluid pumps and spare parts, used in the transfer 
of fluid, paint, adhesive and low viscosity materials in motor 
assembly, domestic appliance manufacture and industry 

Hydraulic pumps for tractor P.T.O. and hydraulic cylinders for 
agricultural machinery 

Cooling fans and hubs, used in the cooling of Cumming engines 
either marine or industrial 

Electrical radial blowers, used in the manufacture of "Miniature 
Edge" banding machines 

Ultra low temperature freezer . . . . . . . . 
Pressed steel kettle bottom replacements for kettles used to convert 

gypsum into plaster 
Water filter cartridges for insertion in stainless steel housings .. 
A vgar filling machine, used to fill milk powder based products 
Cyclone scaffolding double grip safety cable climbers (hoist blocks), 

for use on suspended scaffolds in towers and tanks, chimney 
stacks, etc. 

Schule high capacity Paddy separator, used for grain shelling and 
separation 

Gas operated appliances for welding, brazing, cutting and surface 
tempering appliances: 

Other .......... .. 
Flott semi-automatic capsule removing machine, used for removing 

aluminium tinfoil and plastic capsules from used bottles 
Bimetal sleeve bearings, used in the manufacture of electric motors 
Mechanism weights, back plates, for switch mechanism and bearing 

supports for ball bearings, used in the manufacture of fractional 
horse power motors 

Spare parts for Humphreys electro-magnetic check type 5194E 
5/100, 18184, used for clamping of work pieces 

Liquid crystal digital display panels for the manufacture of heart 
rate monitors 

Contactors for D.C. currents over 100 amps, used in the manufacture 
of electronic controls for fork lift trucks and mining locomotives 

Ceramic HRC type fuses, forming part of a control panel, manu
factured for use with fork lift trucks and mining locomotives, 
battery electric type 

Shawmut, Amp-trap, current limiting fuse with high interrupting 
capacity, specifically for 130, 250, 600 volt rectifies and electronic 
circuit protection 

Contact stops, contact support assy, and contact spring, complete 
with contacts, being component parts for use in electric motor 
switch plate 

Scotchflex cable, for use in construction and maintenance of elec
trical machinery and apparatus 

Sevcon logic boxes, being part of electronic controls for mining 
locomotives and for fork trucks 

Automatic paper processor (photographic), Durst models ACS 
1821, 2421, 1112, 1612,2284, for processing photographic prints 

Electronic process instruments, Barton series; A2, B2, H2, L2 and 
12, used in the building of electronic control-loops for process
control systems 

Alloy club heads, used in the manufacture of golf clubs 

Normal 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 
Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Rates of Duty 

I B.P. 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free* 
Free* 
Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free* 

Free· 

Free· 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 
Free* 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free Free Free 
"'or such higher rate of duty as the 

Minister may in any case decide 

Part 
IT 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 
10.2 
10.2 

10.1 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 12 August 1976. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of July 1976. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


