THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/99-Applications for Approval—continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
36014	73.14.011	Galvanised wire for the manufacture of tension springs, used in beds and office chairs	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
35841	73.18.201	Seamless boiler tube to BS 3059/1968, to be used as a waste gas	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36003	73.20.002	cooling system Screwed elbows of iron, wrought-black, $\frac{3}{4}$ in., used as fittings to and as part of firehose reels	Free*	Free*		
35887	74.03.001	High conductivity copper bar in coils ½ in. and ½ in., used in manufacture of electrical switchgear	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
35931	74.03.002	Brass strip 11.11 mm (¼in.) x 1.22 mm (18 gauge), for use in the manufacture of electrical equipment	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36021	83.02.061	Dzus latches and latch sets, used on electrical cubicle doors, con-	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35863	84.10.009	tainers and general industrial and domestic applications De Vilbiss QBR fluid pumps and spare parts, used in the transfer of fluid, paint, adhesive and low viscosity materials in motor	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35947	84.10.009	assembly, domestic appliance manufacture and industry Hydraulic pumps for tractor P.T.O. and hydraulic cylinders for agricultural machinery	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35868	84.11.081	Cooling fans and hubs, used in the cooling of Cumming engines either marine or industrial	Free*	Free*		
36091	84.11.081	Electrical radial blowers, used in the manufacture of "Miniature Edge" banding machines	Free*	Free*		
35929 35869	84.15.219 84.17.128	Ultra low temperature freezer Pressed steel kettle bottom replacements for kettles used to convert gypsum into plaster	Free* Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
36080	84.18.139	Water filter cartridges for insertion in stainless steel housings	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
35921 36097	84.19.059 84.22.007	Avgar filling machine, used to fill milk powder based products Cyclone scaffolding double grip safety cable climbers (hoist blocks), for use on suspended scaffolds in towers and tanks, chimney	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
36045	84.29.000	stacks, etc. Schule high capacity Paddy separator, used for grain shelling and separation	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.1
36025	84.50.009	Gas operated appliances for welding, brazing, cutting and surface tempering appliances:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36095	84.59.148	Other	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36015 36031	84.63.049 85.01.029	Bimetal sleeve bearings, used in the manufacture of electric motors Mechanism weights, back plates, for switch mechanism and bearing supports for ball bearings, used in the manufacture of fractional	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
34756	85.02.009	horse power motors Spare parts for Humphreys electro-magnetic check type 5194E	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36044	85.17.002	5/100, 18184, used for clamping of work pieces Liquid crystal digital display panels for the manufacture of heart rate monitors	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
35884	85.19.059	Contactors for D.C. currents over 100 amps, used in the manufacture of electronic controls for fork lift trucks and mining locomotives	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
35883	85.19.078	Ceramic HRC type fuses, forming part of a control panel, manufactured for use with fork lift trucks and mining locomotives,	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36040	85.19.088	battery electric type Shawmut, Amp-trap, current limiting fuse with high interrupting capacity, specifically for 130, 250, 600 volt rectifies and electronic	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36017	85.19.129	circuit protection Contact stops, contact support assy, and contact spring, complete with contacts, being component parts for use in electric motor	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36088	85.23.039	switch plate Scotchiflex cable, for use in construction and maintenance of elec-	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35885	85.28.000	seven logic boxes, being part of electronic controls for mining locomotives and for fork trucks	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36033	90.10.049	Automatic paper processor (photographic), Durst models ACS 1821, 2421, 1112, 1612, 2284, for processing photographic prints	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35968	90.29.000	Electronic process instruments, Barton series; A2, B2, H2, L2 and J2, used in the building of electronic control-loops for process-control systems	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36001	97.06.059	Alloy club heads, used in the manufacture of golf clubs	Free *or such highe Minister may	Free or rate of duty in any case de		10.8

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 12 August 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.